Decision No. 45750

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation, for an order of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California granting and conferring upon applicant all necessary permission and authority to carry out the terms and conditions of a written agreement with THE PACIFIC LUMBER COMPANY, a corporation, dated April 12, 1951 (Exhibit "A" hereof).

(Electric)

Application No. 32365

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS: Reference is made in Paragraphs 3 and 4 of Decision No. 45691, in this proceeding, to 100 kva as the maximum standby service to be supplied by either Pacific Gas and Electric Company or The Pacific Lumber Company to the other, and

WHEREAS: The contract dated April 12, 1951 which was authorized by said decision shows the limit of such standby capacity to be 1,000 kva, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the figure 100 kva appearing in both Paragraph 3 and Paragraph 4 of Decision No. 45691 be corrected to read 1,000 kva.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this

of <u>Man</u>, 1951.

Commissioners.